

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 5035/2009

STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

JAGDISHPRASAD VERMA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 5036/2009 (IV-A)

(IA No.26903/2018-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS and IA No.26908/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 12-09-2018 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Puneet Jain, Adv.

Mr. Vikas Kr. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Abhinav Gupta, Adv.

Mr. T. N. Singh, AOR

Ms. Prachi Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Srivastava, AOR

Mr. Chaitanya, Adv.

Ms. Pragya Garg, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Arjun Garg, AOR

Mr. T. N. Singh, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

These appeals arise out of judgment and order dated 13.04.2006 passed by the learned Single Judge in Second Appeal No. 1085 of 2005. For an effective consideration of the appeal, the original record before the Trial Court would be necessary.

The Registry will requisition the record from the Trial Court - 3rd Civil Judge, Class II, Shivpuri, M.P. in Civil Suit No. 60A/04

and Civil Appeal No. 109A/2004.

Upon receipt of the original record, the advocate on record for both the parties may be allowed to inspect the record.

List the matter after needful is done.

(MEENAKSHI KOHLI)
COURT MASTER

(KAILASH CHANDER)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR