

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 5035/2009

THE STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

JAGDISHPRASAD VERMA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 5036/2009 (IV-C)

(FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES ON IA
26903/2018 & FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 26908/2018)
CONMT.PET.(C) No. 19/2025 in C.A. No. 5036/2009 (IV-C)

Date : 27-02-2025 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.B. PARDIWALA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. MAHADEVAN

For Appellant(s) : Mr. T. N. Singh, AOR
Mr. Sunny Choudhary, AOR

For Respondent(s) : Mr. T. N. Singh, AOR

Mr. Nachiketa Joshi, A.A.G.

Mr. B.p. Singh, D.A.G.

Mr. Sarad Kumar Singhania, AOR

Mr. Sunny Choudhary, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List after two weeks.

(VISHAL ANAND)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS(POOJA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)